

AMENDMENT NO.: 1

Contract Renewal
Contract No.: 42000000-18-ACS
Contract Name: Medical Supplies

This Amendment ("Amendment"), effective as of February 24, 2020, to the Medical Supplies Contract, No. 42000000-18-ACS ("Contract"), is made by and between the State of Florida, Department of Management Services ("Department"), and McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc. ("Contractor"), collectively referred to herein as the "Parties." All capitalized terms used herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Contract unless otherwise defined herein.

WHEREAS, the Department entered into the above-referenced Contract with the Contractor for the provisions of medical supplies on August 14, 2018;

WHEREAS, the underlying Minnesota Multistate Contracting Alliance for Pharmacy (MMCAP) contract no. MMS18000 (Master Agreement) was amended to extend the term of the Master Agreement through February 28, 2021, as set forth in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to renew the Contract in accordance with Article 4, section 2, of the Master Agreement.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to the following:

- **I. Scrutinized Companies.** By entering into this Amendment, the Contractor certifies that: 1) it is not on the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in Sudan List or the Scrutinized Companies with Activities in the Iran Petroleum Energy Sector List; 2) it does not have business operations in Cuba or Syria; and 3) it is not participating in a boycott of Israel.
- **II.** Contract Renewal. Pursuant to section 2 of Article 4 of the Master Agreement, the Master Agreement was extended for a period of one year, with a new expiration date of February 28, 2021. In accordance with the "Term" section of the Contract, this Contract also remains in effect until February 28, 2021.
- **III.** Conflict. To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the Contract, the terms of this Amendment shall control.
- **IV.** Warranty of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly authorized to do so and to bind the respective party.
- **V. Effect.** Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in the Contract shall continue in full force and effect.

Medical Supplies Page 1 of 2

Alternate Contract Source No.: 42000000-18-ACS



AMENDMENT NO.: 1

Contract Renewal Contract No.: 42000000-18-ACS Contract Name: Medical Supplies

State of Florida: Department of Management Services	Contractor: McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc.
Ву:	Ву:
Name: Rosalyn Ingram	Name:
Title: Director, State Purchasing	Title:
Date:	Date:

DocuSign Envelope ID: BB3A68F7-DE0F-42AB-BA58-5709D8043166



AMENDMENT NO.: 1

Contract Renewal
Contract No.: 42000000-18-ACS
Contract Name: Medical Supplies

State of Florida:
Department of Management Services

By:

Name: Rosalyn Ingram

Name: Director, State Purchasing

Date:

Contractor:
McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc.

McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc.

McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc.

McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc.

Director:
McKesson Medical Inc.

Director:
McKesson Medical Inc